wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 63% 47% 62% 52% 58% 57% 52% 66%
Unfavorable 10% 8% 13% 11% 8% % 9% 10% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 21% 30% 20% 29% 35% 22% 27% 17%
Never heard of 8% 8% 8% 6% 10% 0% 12% 10% 4%
Refused 1% % 2% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 31% 25% 32% 26% 17% 27% 32% 35%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 22% 24% 18% 17% 17% 24% 26%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 25% 28% 28% 23% 32% 25% 24% 27%
Never heard of 21% 22% 20% 15% 30% 26% 32% 19% 11%
Refused 2% % 5% 1% 3% 8% 0% 2% 1%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 55% 47% 56% 49% 54% 49% 50% 60%
Unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 19% 12% 9% 16% 19% 15%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 24% 17% 23% 15% 22% 20% 18%
Never heard of 11% 12% 7% 8% 14% 14% 13% 10% 7%
Refused 2% % 4% 1% 3% 8% 0% 2% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 41% 35% 36% 42% 28% 42% 36% 44%
Unfavorable 39% 37% 45% 44% 34% 53% 32% 42% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 20% 19% 20% 16% 24% 19% 17%
Never heard of 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 67% 43% 58% 62% 51% 59% 60%
Unfavorable 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 10% 5% 16%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 15% 38% 24% 19% 30% 26% 19%

Never heard of 8% 8% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 5%

Refused 1% 0% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 29% 20% 34% 32% 25% 30% 31%
Unfavorable 22% 18% 13% 30% 24% 20% 21% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 29% 25% 28% 21% 20% 30% 27%

Never heard of 21% 23% 37% 8% 22% 28% 19% 18%

Refused 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% % 1% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 57% 46% 54% 51% 52% 46% 58%
Unfavorable 16% 19% 5% 19% 19% 14% 19% 16%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 26% 18% 19% 11% 22% 20%

Never heard of 11% 9% 18% % 10% 17% 13% 6%

Refused 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% % 0% 1%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 36% 40% 36% 46% 41% 41% 36%
Unfavorable 39% 45% 32% 43% 36% 31% 44% 41%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 24% 18% 16% 23% 14% 21%

Never heard of 2% 0% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 44% 58% 66% 55% 51% 60% 61% 59%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% 11% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 26% 25% 19% 28% 31% 19% 22% 23%
Never heard of 8% 16% 6% % 6% 12% 6% 4% 11%
Refused 1% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 23% 24% 32% 36% 34% 23% 29% 30%
Unfavorable 22% 23% 17% 19% 29% 20% 25% 19% 23%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 25% 29% 26% 24% 22% 30% 25% 29%
Never heard of 21% 28% 26% 22% 10% 20% 22% 25% 17%
Refused 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 37% 63% 51% 54% 55% 46% 62% 40%
Unfavorable 16% 20% 10% 13% 23% 14% 22% 11% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 22% 14% 27% 15% 18% 20% 20% 23%
Never heard of 11% 20% 10% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 16%
Refused 2% 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 40% 38% 40% 35% 43% 32% 39% 41%
Unfavorable 39% 34% 42% 37% 44% 41% 47% 37% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 20% 17% 21% 21% 15% 20% 23% 23%
Never heard of 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 5%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 94% 58% 48% 24% 74% 75% 46% 40%
Unfavorable 10% 0% 7% 16% 27% 3% 3% 17% 2%

Heard of / Undecided 24% 6% 30% 25% 32% 19% 15% 25% 43%

Never heard of 8% 0% 5% 9% 16% 4% 7% 9% 15%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% %

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 43% 41% 18% 21% 32% 52% 22% 20%
Unfavorable 22% % 31% 33% 20% 20% 12% 19% 24%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 31% 17% 26% 31% 30% 16% 23% 26%

Never heard of 21% 18% 11% 18% 28% 15% 19% 33% 30%

Refused 2% 0% 0% 6% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 66% 85% 34% 54% 66% 66% 38% 38%
Unfavorable 16% % 0% 29% 5% 12% 19% 27% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 15% 25% 29% 14% 4% 15% 29%

Never heard of 11% 10% 0% 7% 13% 9% 11% 18% 18%

Refused 2% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 40% 28% 34% 28% 60% 36% 43% 42%
Unfavorable 39% 32% 49% 51% 46% 21% 53% 38% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 26% 21% 14% 21% 14% 11% 15% 29%

Never heard of 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 5% 0% 1% 3%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE Sy E ENCE [SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 62% 48% 57% 63% 61% 60% 59% 62%
Unfavorable 10% 9% 15% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 22% 22% 24% 19% 20% 20% 22% 19%
Never heard of 8% 6% 14% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 30% 27% 29% 36% 32% 37% 29% 32%
Unfavorable 22% 23% 23% 20% 17% 20% 21% 20% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 26% 25% 25% 24% 25% 22% 27% 28%
Never heard of 21% 20% 23% 23% 18% 21% 19% 23% 19%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 55% 49% 54% 54% 54% 55% 54% 54%
Unfavorable 16% 17% 10% 10% 15% 15% 18% 15% 17%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 22% 21% 13% 19% 16% 18% 19%
Never heard of 11% 9% 18% 13% 13% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 39% 37% 43% 44% 38% 42% 40% 44%
Unfavorable 39% 41% 42% 37% 37% 38% 35% 40% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 16% 17% 17% 21% 20% 18% 20%
Never heard of 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Refused % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 100% 86% 79% 65% 62% 56% 62%
Unfavorable 10% 0% 6% % 5% 12% 13% 8%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 0% 3% 12% 21% 17% 18% 21%
Never heard of 8% 0% 4% 2% 9% 8% 12% 9%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 44% 100% 45% 38% 30% 44% 33%
Unfavorable 22% 17% 0% 16% 12% 23% 20% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 26% 0% 24% 24% 23% 16% 25%
Never heard of 21% 13% 0% 14% 26% 20% 21% 27%
Refused 2% % 0% 1% % 3% 0% %
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 72% 81% 100% 62% 49% 57% 60%
Unfavorable 16% 13% 9% 0% 10% 25% 14% 12%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 10% 5% 0% 18% 16% 19% 18%
Never heard of 11% 4% 4% 0% 9% % 11% 10%
Refused 2% % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 44% 50% 46% 100% 41% 65% 49%
Unfavorable 39% 38% 33% 37% 0% 42% 19% 35%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 17% 16% 0% 15% 16% 15%
Never heard of 2% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
Favorables - Ben Carson Favorable 58% 73% 68% 78% 79% 58% 87% 83% 83%
Unfavorable 10% 6% 7% 4% 0% 9% 2% 6% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 15% 14% 15% 13% 22% 9% 9% 8%
Never heard of 8% 5% 12% 3% 5% 11% 2% 2% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Bobby Jindal Favorable 29% 44% 59% 47% 43% 39% 58% 54% 47%
Unfavorable 22% 14% 4% 14% 7% 19% 5% 12% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 23% 13% 24% 30% 20% 23% 27% 27%
Never heard of 21% 16% 24% 15% 18% 21% 14% 7% 10%
Refused 2% 3% 0% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Carly Fiorina Favorable 53% 72% 81% 74% 68% 55% 88% 76% 76%
Unfavorable 16% 11% 8% 9% 9% 16% 2% 11% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 12% 3% 12% 11% 11% 4% 9% 8%
Never heard of 11% 3% 8% 4% 10% 17% 6% 3% 5%
Refused 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Chris Christie Favorable 39% 50% 52% 51% 60% 40% 60% 48% 47%
Unfavorable 39% 31% 33% 29% 23% 43% 23% 36% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 17% 11% 19% 14% 16% 14% 14% 16%
Never heard of 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 45% 44% 49% 39% 44% 47% 44% 42%
Unfavorable 40% 42% 37% 35% 46% 38% 38% 41% 41%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 18% 12% 11% 17%
Never heard of 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 14% 14% 16% 10% 0% 19% 11% 18%
Unfavorable 37% 36% 38% 42% 31% 32% 26% 34% 52%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 31% 30% 30% 32% 37% 35% 31% 25%
Never heard of 17% 16% 18% 11% 24% 31% 18% 20% 5%
Refused 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 0%
Total 196 125 71 111 85 23 53 65 55
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 46% 31% 42% 38% 47% 42% 40% 37%
Unfavorable 42% 40% 45% 41% 43% 45% 42% 38% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 13% 22% 15% 19% 8% 14% 20% 19%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 8% 5% 1% 3%
Unfavorable 22% 20% 27% 27% 17% 20% 15% 28% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 14% 17% 24% 18% 24% 12% 28%
Never heard of 53% 52% 54% 50% 57% 54% 57% 56% 41%
Refused 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Total 208 135 72 115 92 30 59 73 47
*MassINC
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 54% 39% 45% 39% 44% 45% 40%
Unfavorable 40% 32% 43% 38% 49% 40% 40% 44%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 16% 14% 11% 14% 12% 15%

Never heard of 1% 1% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 10% 11% 22% 10% 12% 8% 16%
Unfavorable 37% 34% 16% 49% 43% 36% 35% 39%

Heard of / Undecided 31% 37% 40% 23% 26% 23% 34% 35%

Never heard of 17% 16% 30% 6% 19% 29% 22% 8%

Refused 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%

Total 196 55 39 56 46 39 60 67

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 49% 41% 36% 35% 46% 38% 43%
Unfavorable 42% 41% 42% 41% 43% 41% 41% 39%

Heard of / Undecided 16% % 17% 21% 21% 12% 20% 16%

Never heard of 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 2%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 5% 5% 3% 0% 2% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 22% 23% 14% 31% 21% 27% 25% 14%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 17% 23% 17% 24% 18% 25% 21%

Never heard of 53% 56% 58% 45% 55% 50% 44% 62%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 2% 0%

Total 208 49 55 66 37 41 62 74

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 77
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 48% 53% 44% 33% 41% 50% 45% 42%
Unfavorable 40% 31% 33% 40% 569% 45% 37% 39% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 16% 14% 16% 9% 13% 12% 13% 19%
Never heard of 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 12% 13% 12% 20% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Unfavorable 37% 47% 35% 31% 36% 30% 44% 44% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 29% 27% 37% 30% 32% 25% 30% 37%
Never heard of 17% 12% 23% 17% 11% 23% 15% 11% 17%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2%
Total 196 44 58 57 37 61 39 60 36
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 41% 36% 48% 35% 45% 36% 46% 27%
Unfavorable 42% 50% 47% 32% 42% 39% 42% 40% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 6% 15% 21% 21% 15% 21% 11% 22%
Never heard of 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% %
Refused 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 0% 8% 1% 4% 4% 0% % 2%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 32% 14% 24% 41% 17% 11% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 23% 22% 22% 14% 23% 15% 19% 28%
Never heard of 53% 51% 36% 63% 58% 32% 68% 61% 43%
Refused 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%
Total 208 28 54 63 61 58 62 63 25
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 33% 29% 94% 15% 26% 55% 37% 26%
Unfavorable 40% 41% 56% 3% 66% 62% 44% 42% 51%

Heard of / Undecided 14% 23% 15% 3% 17% 9% 1% 16% 23%

Never heard of 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 14% 16% 14% 5% 16% 0% 14% 26%
Unfavorable 37% 34% 39% 43% 24% 29% 36% 39% 41%

Heard of / Undecided 31% 31% 6% 30% 62% 37% 31% 32% 26%

Never heard of 17% 18% 39% 14% 8% 12% 33% 11% %

Refused 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0%

Total 196 32 20 43 15 21 14 31 20

Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 33% 31% 32% 89% 62% 31% 41% 29%
Unfavorable 42% 40% 57% 63% 0% 28% 66% 41% 22%

Heard of / Undecided 16% 22% 13% 5% 11% 10% 0% 15% 48%

Never heard of 1% 4% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 0% 0% 0% 5% 16% 17% 12% 0%
Unfavorable 22% 20% 31% 34% 6% 6% 43% 3% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 20% 19% 24% 16% 35% 30% 14% 15% 16%

Never heard of 53% 61% 45% 48% 54% 47% 26% 65% 54%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Total 208 40 24 47 20 14 7 24 32

*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE Sy E ENCE [SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 48% 28% 32% 52% 49% 60% 47% 48%
Unfavorable 40% 37% 57% 49% 32% 36% 27% 37% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 13% 11% 15% 11%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 13% 21% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 17%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 24% 36% 43% 40% 41% 37% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 28% 41% 33% 26% 32% 29% 31% 29%
Never heard of 17% 17% 14% 16% 20% 15% 14% 17% 13%
Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 196 159 55 131 75 154 84 175 136
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 40% 48% 45% 35% 41% 40% 41% 44%
Unfavorable 42% 42% 35% 38% 53% 45% 49% 44% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 16% 15% 16% 10% 13% 9% 14% 13%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 1% %
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Unfavorable 22% 26% 9% 18% 35% 22% 25% 21% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 40% 24% 17% 21% 24% 20% 23%
Never heard of 53% 48% 47% 53% 44% 53% 47% 53% 49%
Refused 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 208 175 42 141 69 171 78 177 137
*MassINC

Page 12 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 48% 46% 42% 48% 100% 58% 41%
Unfavorable 40% 38% 44% 45% 37% 0% 40% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 12% 7% 11% 14% 0% 2% 12%
Never heard of 1% 2% 2% 1% % 0% 0% 3%
Refused 1% % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 14% 20% 15% 23% 17% 100% 18%
Unfavorable 37% 46% 50% 45% 35% 44% 0% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 25% 22% 23% 23% 25% 0% 39%
Never heard of 17% 13% 4% 15% 17% 13% 0% 23%
Refused 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Total 196 110 59 100 76 93 27 79
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 43% 45% 46% 51% 37% 52% 100%
Unfavorable 42% 42% 44% 41% 39% 55% 27% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 14% 9% 12% 9% 7% 21% 0%
Never heard of 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% % 0%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 1% 0% 6%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 26% 23% 17% 27% 0% 14%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 22% 21% 29% 18% 0% 25%
Never heard of 53% 53% 43% 50% 47% 52% 0% 54%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 208 123 59 113 80 88 0 84
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Page 13 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
Favorables - Donald Trump Favorable 45% 42% 41% 45% 48% 45% 50% 49% 50%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 48% 40% 35% 43% 34% 40% 37%
Heard of / Undecided 14% 13% 6% 13% 16% 11% 15% 8% 11%
Never heard of 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - George Pataki Favorable 14% 19% 23% 14% 0% 17% 0% 16% 11%
Unfavorable 37% 37% 39% 42% 0% 32% 0% 43% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 26% 28% 28% 0% 32% 0% 30% 27%
Never heard of 17% 14% 10% 11% 0% 15% 0% 6% 14%
Refused 2% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1%
Total 196 85 35 82 0 65 0 67 79
Favorables - Jeb Bush Favorable 40% 56% 61% 52% 66% 47% 61% 47% 42%
Unfavorable 42% 32% 35% 36% 24% 43% 30% 45% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 16% 11% 4% 11% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8%
Never heard of 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % %
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% %
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Jim Gilmore Favorable 4% 5% 0% 5% 2% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Unfavorable 22% 21% 0% 21% 19% 12% 21% 23% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 21% 0% 19% 23% 13% 25% 21% 18%
Never heard of 53% 51% 0% 55% 52% 68% 48% 47% 49%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Total 208 97 0 104 69 67 47 81 77
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 45% 46% 49% 39% 58% 36% 40% 55%
Unfavorable 21% 21% 21% 17% 26% 16% 20% 24% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 24% 18% 23% 20% 13% 28% 21% 20%
Never heard of 12% 11% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 14% 4%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 21% 13% 19% 15% 19% 17% 14% 22%
Unfavorable 45% 42% 50% 49% 40% 37% 46% 46% 47%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 25% 24% 20% 31% 38% 17% 27% 23%
Never heard of 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 6% 17% 12% 5%
Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Total 196 125 71 111 85 23 53 65 55
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 50% 40% 48% 44% 48% 41% 44% 53%
Unfavorable 25% 20% 32% 27% 22% 22% 26% 21% 29%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 25% 15% 22% 20% 14% 23% 26% 15%
Never heard of 8% 5% 13% 4% 13% 16% 10% 7% 3%
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 37% 27% 31% 36% 42% 31% 25% 44%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 35% 44% 41% 33% 53% 41% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 26% 25% 12% 12% 13% 29% 16%
Never heard of 3% 2% 6% 1% 7% 0% 3% 5% 3%
Refused 2% 0% 6% 0% 5% 14% 0% 0% 0%
Total 208 135 72 115 92 30 59 73 47
*MassINC
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 48% 34% 50% 45% 56% 38% 45%
Unfavorable 21% 14% 26% 19% 27% 14% 23% 23%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 25% 21% 22% 18% 14% 25% 22%

Never heard of 12% 13% 18% 8% 10% 14% 13% 10%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 21% 10% 18% 20% 18% 17% 19%
Unfavorable 45% 51% 26% 48% 51% 39% 46% 53%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 14% 43% 26% 20% 34% 20% 20%

Never heard of 11% 13% 17% 8% 6% 9% 13% 6%

Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1%

Total 196 55 39 56 46 39 60 67

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 52% 36% 43% 53% 43% 46% 49%
Unfavorable 25% 26% 17% 27% 28% 19% 19% 30%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 15% 28% 27% 11% 19% 26% 19%

Never heard of 8% 6% 18% 2% 8% 17% 9% 2%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 37% 34% 27% 38% 36% 29% 35%
Unfavorable 42% 43% 45% 44% 35% 41% 39% 49%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 4% 28% 23% 6% 26% 16%

Never heard of 3% 0% 9% 1% 4% 6% 6% 0%

Refused 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% 10% 0% 0%

Total 208 49 55 66 37 41 62 74

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 16 of 77
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 39% 51% 48% 39% 48% 38% 50% 40%
Unfavorable 21% 26% 18% 17% 26% 21% 23% 21% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 16% 22% 25% 22% 21% 18% 25% 23%
Never heard of 12% 18% 8% 11% 13% 11% 20% 5% 16%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 25% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 23% 11%
Unfavorable 45% 38% 40% 50% 54% 42% 42% 49% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 27% 31% 22% 15% 27% 24% 18% 30%
Never heard of 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11% 18% 6% 9%
Refused 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0%
Total 196 44 58 57 37 61 39 60 36
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 46% 37% 57% 42% 43% 46% 54% 38%
Unfavorable 25% 24% 26% 20% 30% 21% 26% 27% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 18% 25% 17% 23% 24% 23% 16% 22%
Never heard of 8% 10% 12% 6% 4% 13% 5% 4% 12%
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 43% 29% 33% 32% 20% 37% 40% 36%
Unfavorable 42% 32% 44% 45% 44% 45% 48% 37% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 19% 16% 24% 26% 12% 19% 20%
Never heard of 3% 9% 0% 7% 0% 2% 3% 3% 8%
Refused 2% 0% 8% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Total 208 28 54 63 61 58 62 63 25
*MassINC

Page 17 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 51% 56% 30% 44% 95% 30% 45% 27%
Unfavorable 21% 15% 29% 30% 5% 0% 58% 22% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 20% 15% 26% 38% 5% 5% 16% 36%

Never heard of 12% 14% 0% 14% 13% 0% 7% 15% 22%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 21% 20% 13% 13% 32% 5% 26% 4%
Unfavorable 45% 49% 50% 57% 44% 25% 67% 38% 25%

Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 25% 15% 38% 33% 17% 20% 47%

Never heard of 11% 10% 4% 12% 5% 4% 11% 12% 24%

Refused 2% 0% 0% 3% 0% 6% 0% 3% 0%

Total 196 32 20 43 15 21 14 31 20

Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 59% 45% 34% 34% 69% 61% 49% 31%
Unfavorable 25% 11% 31% 41% 33% 12% 35% 23% 11%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 26% 15% 14% 26% 19% 4% 21% 36%

Never heard of 8% 4% 10% 11% 7% 0% 0% 4% 22%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 46% 29% 30% 40% 39% 32% 35% 18%
Unfavorable 42% 29% 60% 46% 40% 61% 57% 48% 27%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 25% 11% 9% 20% 0% 11% 11% 46%

Never heard of 3% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 5% 9%

Refused 2% 0% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 208 40 24 47 20 14 7 24 32

*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 47% 50% 46% 43% 47% 46% 46% 48%
Unfavorable 21% 20% 16% 21% 28% 21% 25% 21% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 21% 18% 20% 20% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Never heard of 12% 11% 14% 13% 8% 11% 10% 13% 12%
Refused % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 18% 22% 22% 16% 18% 22% 17% 19%
Unfavorable 45% 48% 39% 39% 45% 48% 50% 44% 47%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 22% 28% 27% 25% 22% 19% 25% 19%
Never heard of 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 14%
Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Total 196 159 55 131 75 154 84 175 136
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 49% 37% 44% 53% 49% 50% 48% 51%
Unfavorable 25% 24% 31% 23% 21% 24% 27% 25% 22%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 20% 23% 22% 16% 20% 16% 18% 20%
Never heard of 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Refused % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 36% 40% 36% 42% 37% 45% 37% 38%
Unfavorable 42% 40% 44% 40% 34% 42% 32% 40% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 20% 13% 18% 12% 15% 20% 17% 17%
Never heard of 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 0% 3% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Total 208 175 42 141 69 171 78 177 137
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 57% 68% 62% 58% 42% 60% 62%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 28% 16% 9%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 17% 9% 17% 16% 17% 3% 18%
Never heard of 12% 6% 2% 3% 10% 13% 22% 12%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 21% 35% 28% 24% 15% 29% 27%
Unfavorable 45% 56% 47% 52% 34% 57% 35% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 14% 11% 14% 26% 13% 20% 28%
Never heard of 11% 6% 4% 3% 13% 12% 16% 11%
Refused 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Total 196 110 59 100 76 93 27 79
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 62% 74% 65% 61% 46% 44% 59%
Unfavorable 25% 20% 18% 22% 18% 32% 32% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 15% 6% 10% 10% 14% 15% 15%
Never heard of 8% 2% 2% 3% 11% % 10% 8%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 45% 51% 42% 52% 38% 0% 54%
Unfavorable 42% 41% 36% 40% 34% 42% 0% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 14% 12% 16% 9% 11% 0% 11%
Never heard of 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 0% 1%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0%
Total 208 123 59 113 80 88 0 84

*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
Favorables - John Kasich Favorable 45% 100% 69% 62% 60% 47% 73% 66% 56%
Unfavorable 21% 0% 11% 20% 8% 21% 17% 25% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 0% 11% 15% 17% 14% 7% 6% 13%
Never heard of 12% 0% 9% 3% 14% 18% 3% 3% 6%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Lindsey Graham Favorable 18% 28% 100% 27% 0% 23% 0% 27% 25%
Unfavorable 45% 45% 0% 48% 0% 35% 0% 50% 49%
Heard of / Undecided 25% 20% 0% 17% 0% 24% 0% 17% 18%
Never heard of 11% 4% 0% 6% 0% 15% 0% 2% 5%
Refused 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Total 196 85 35 82 0 65 0 67 79
Favorables - Marco Rubio Favorable 46% 63% 64% 100% 69% 48% 91% 74% 68%
Unfavorable 25% 18% 21% 0% 14% 21% 2% 18% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 21% 13% 11% 0% 12% 20% 3% % 13%
Never heard of 8% 6% 4% 0% 3% 11% 4% % 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Mike Huckabee Favorable 33% 43% 0% 46% 100% 49% 59% 52% 52%
Unfavorable 42% 37% 0% 38% 0% 33% 25% 38% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 0% 12% 0% 14% 12% 8% 11%
Never heard of 3% 1% 0% 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Refused 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 208 97 0 104 69 67 47 81 77

*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 36% 27% 32% 33% 42% 28% 37% 27%
Unfavorable 48% 45% 53% 51% 44% 40% 46% 47% 54%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 19% 19% 16% 22% 18% 25% 14% 19%
Never heard of % 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 1% %
Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 27% 14% 23% 22% 33% 17% 22% 24%
Unfavorable 41% 43% 38% 46% 36% 35% 55% 31% 45%
Heard of / Undecided 32% 27% 43% 27% 39% 32% 25% 41% 29%
Never heard of 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 208 135 72 115 92 30 59 73 47
Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 42% 28% 42% 31% 42% 30% 37% 41%
Unfavorable 23% 20% 29% 22% 24% 6% 26% 21% 32%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 27% 24% 26% 26% 40% 25% 28% 18%
Never heard of 13% 11% 18% 9% 19% 12% 18% 13% 8%
Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 43% 31% 44% 32% 39% 38% 38% 40%
Unfavorable 32% 27% 41% 28% 36% 33% 28% 33% 33%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 25% 16% 22% 21% 12% 27% 22% 22%
Never heard of 7% 5% 12% 5% 10% 17% 8% 4% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
*MassINC
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 36% 33% 28% 34% 30% 30% 39%
Unfavorable 48% 47% 37% 54% 52% 47% 54% 42%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 16% 30% 17% 12% 21% 16% 20%

Never heard of % 1% 0% % 1% % 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 26% 22% 21% 21% 20% 23% 23%
Unfavorable 41% 50% 42% 43% 26% 44% 33% 44%

Heard of / Undecided 32% 22% 32% 32% 48% 33% 39% 30%

Never heard of 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 0% 5% 2%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Total 208 49 55 66 37 41 62 74

Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 38% 31% 45% 30% 34% 34% 39%
Unfavorable 23% 21% 16% 24% 34% 19% 26% 26%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 29% 32% 24% 19% 27% 28% 24%

Never heard of 13% 12% 20% 6% 17% 16% 12% 11%

Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 44% 31% 44% 33% 42% 40% 33%
Unfavorable 32% 27% 32% 30% 40% 25% 34% 34%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 22% 19% 26%

Never heard of 7% 6% 15% 3% 5% 10% 7% 5%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 23 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 32% 27% 30% 42% 34% 31% 32% 33%
Unfavorable 48% 49% 46% 49% 47% 47% 49% 50% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 17% 25% 21% 10% 18% 19% 18% 22%
Never heard of % 0% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 0% %
Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 25% 22% 25% 17% 28% 19% 22% 17%
Unfavorable 41% 34% 43% 40% 46% 32% 46% 39% 58%
Heard of / Undecided 32% 29% 30% 32% 37% 37% 30% 35% 20%
Never heard of 3% 6% 6% 3% 0% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Refused 1% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
Total 208 28 54 63 61 58 62 63 25
Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 31% 38% 37% 40% 33% 38% 42% 30%
Unfavorable 23% 25% 22% 23% 24% 21% 28% 19% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 28% 26% 25% 28% 28% 19% 29% 29%
Never heard of 13% 14% 14% 15% 8% 17% 15% 9% 11%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 43% 44% 30% 40% 39% 38% 39% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 26% 37% 38% 32% 32% 34% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 18% 23% 26% 18% 20% 23% 21% 24%
Never heard of 7% 11% 7% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 38% 37% 24% 27% 31% 53% 43% 22%
Unfavorable 48% 42% 60% 50% 48% 43% 47% 38% 56%

Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 3% 25% 25% 26% 0% 17% 22%

Never heard of % 3% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 35% 26% 9% 4% 44% 65% 24% 14%
Unfavorable 41% 31% 57% 53% 55% 44% 23% 42% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 32% 29% 16% 33% 34% 11% 11% 29% 63%

Never heard of 3% 5% 0% 5% 7% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Total 208 40 24 47 20 14 7 24 32

Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 46% 36% 27% 20% 64% 77% 38% 18%
Unfavorable 23% 15% 39% 35% 32% 18% 6% 20% 9%

Heard of / Undecided 26% 32% 20% 24% 32% 15% 17% 23% 40%

Never heard of 13% % 3% 14% 17% 2% 0% 17% 34%

Refused 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 57% 39% 32% 21% 43% 97% 34% 14%
Unfavorable 32% 9% 48% 45% 45% 33% 3% 28% 33%

Heard of / Undecided 22% 30% 4% 19% 25% 22% 0% 25% 34%

Never heard of 7% 3% 10% 4% 9% 0% 0% 10% 19%

Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |[STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE Sy E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 30% 41% 35% 37% 34% 35% 32% 35%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 42% 45% 44% 47% 47% 49% 48%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 18% 16% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17%
Never heard of % 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1% 1%
Refused % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 23% 28% 23% 36% 26% 32% 25% 29%
Unfavorable 41% 40% 45% 42% 36% 41% 37% 42% 43%
Heard of / Undecided 32% 34% 20% 31% 26% 30% 25% 29% 25%
Never heard of 3% 2% 4% 4% 0% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 208 175 42 141 69 171 78 177 137
Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 39% 38% 35% 47% 39% 39% 37% 40%
Unfavorable 23% 22% 23% 22% 21% 25% 26% 23% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 28% 21% 26% 19% 23% 21% 26% 25%
Never heard of 13% 10% 16% 16% 11% 12% 13% 14% 11%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 41% 42% 37% 51% 41% 45% 39% 41%
Unfavorable 32% 30% 35% 31% 24% 31% 27% 30% 30%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 22% 16% 23% 18% 21% 20% 22% 24%
Never heard of 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
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Page 26 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 33% 43% 34% 34% 33% 40% 38%
Unfavorable 48% 54% 47% 57% 49% 49% 43% 46%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 13% 10% 8% 17% 17% 16% 16%
Never heard of % % % % 1% 1% % 0%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 33% 46% 36% 35% 27% 0% 34%
Unfavorable 41% 42% 31% 42% 35% 45% 0% 34%
Heard of / Undecided 32% 22% 20% 19% 25% 23% 0% 27%
Never heard of 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 0% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 208 123 59 113 80 88 0 84
Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 53% 68% 54% 46% 40% 40% 42%
Unfavorable 23% 20% 18% 19% 18% 29% 14% 16%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 22% 9% 20% 21% 18% 27% 29%
Never heard of 13% 5% 4% % 14% 13% 19% 13%
Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 56% 62% 56% 47% 44% 31% 40%
Unfavorable 32% 26% 26% 25% 24% 36% 44% 28%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 17% 10% 15% 18% 15% 16% 23%
Never heard of 7% 1% 1% 4% 10% 5% 9% 8%
Refused 1% 1% 1% % % % 0% %
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
Favorables - Rand Paul Favorable 33% 34% 42% 34% 47% 100% 53% 40% 45%
Unfavorable 48% 51% 47% 51% 32% 0% 42% 48% 44%
Heard of / Undecided 19% 15% 11% 15% 18% 0% 5% 12% 11%
Never heard of % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Refused % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Rick Santorum Favorable 22% 35% 0% 41% 40% 37% 100% 43% 40%
Unfavorable 41% 38% 0% 32% 26% 40% 0% 40% 39%
Heard of / Undecided 32% 24% 0% 25% 25% 19% 0% 15% 19%
Never heard of 3% 2% 0% 2% 6% 5% 0% 1% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 208 97 0 104 69 67 47 81 77
Favorables - Scott Walker Favorable 37% 54% 53% 60% 61% 45% 76% 100% 69%
Unfavorable 23% 18% 14% 14% 10% 19% 7% 0% 11%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 19% 16% 20% 19% 19% 11% 0% 16%
Never heard of 13% 9% 17% 6% 6% 16% 4% 0% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
Favorables - Ted Cruz Favorable 39% 48% 58% 57% 58% 53% 66% 72% 100%
Unfavorable 32% 31% 19% 23% 14% 21% 16% 17% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 22% 15% 14% 16% 16% 17% 15% 10% 0%
Never heard of 7% 5% 9% 3% 9% 8% 2% % 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
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in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 19% 14% 18% 17% 16% 18% 17% 17%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
— for whom would you =2 miciing % 5% 16% 7% 13%|  12% 7% 8% 12%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 1% 3% % 0% 3% 1% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 18% 23% 24% 14% 17% 24% 18% 20%
George Pataki % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Jeb Bush 8% 10% 5% 8% 8% 3% 9% 10% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 9% 5% 7% 7% 13% 6% 5% 9%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Marco Rubio 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% % 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 4% 3%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 18% 21% 15% 24% 19% 14% 25% 17%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 18% 14% 17% 19% 17% 14% 19%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
— forwhom would you =2 r Fiorina 9% 5%|  13% o%|  12%|  10%|  12% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 1% 3% % 1% 3% 1%

Donald Trump 20% 31% 13% 18% 16% 16% 27% 18%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 8% 8% 10% 9% 5% 5% 4% 14%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 7% 7% 9% 7% 6% 13% 5% 7%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% %

Marco Rubio 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 1%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%

Rand Paul 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 5%

Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Scott Walker 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Ted Cruz 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 5% 7% 3%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 1%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 4% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Don't know / Refused 19% 11% 21% 19% 28% 16% 19% 17%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 21% 16% 18% 14% 16% 20% 18% 13%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
— for whom would you =2 miciing % % 13% 7% 13%|  13% 7% 9% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 19% 24% 20% 15% 12% 26% 21% 23%
George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 2% 4% 11% 14% 9% 5% 10% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 11% 6% 9% 3% 7% 9% 5% 8%
Lindsey Graham 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio 2% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 4%
Rand Paul 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 5% 6%
Rick Santorum % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 19% 20% 16% 16% 26% 25% 18% 15% 17%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
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Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Carly
Fiorina

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat

e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

79

35

90

34

37

22

60

47

If the candidates in the
Republican primary were

, for whom would you
vote?

Ben Carson

17%

96%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Bobby Jindal

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

Carly Fiorina

9%

0%

88%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1

3%

0%

Donald Trump

20%

0%

0%

89%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

George Pataki

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

Jeb Bush

8%

0%

0%

0%

93%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

84%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

6%

0%

Marco Rubio

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

14%

0%

Mike Huckabee

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

Rand Paul

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

28%

0%

Rick Santorum

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

Ted Cruz

5%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

91%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

12%

Don't know / Refused

19%

4%

12%

11%

7%

16%

9%

7%

88%

Total

404

72

43

90

35

35

22

55

52

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 19% 9% 21% 24% 18% 20% 18% 18%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % % 1% % 0% % 1% 0% %
— for whom would you =2 miciing % 10% % 12% % 8% &% 9% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 22% 6% 10% 19% 22% 29% 21% 23%
George Pataki % % 1% 0% 0% % 0% % %
Jeb Bush 8% 6% 19% 10% 3% 7% 3% 7% 9%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 7% 14% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Rick Santorum % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Scott Walker 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 5% 8% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Don't know / Refused 19% 19% 14% 20% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
*MassINC
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - [CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 28% 26% 22% 17% 13% 15% 14%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
— for whom would you =2 miciing %] 10%|  14%|  16% % 7% 12% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 8% 2%
Donald Trump 20% 18% 14% 14% 19% 42% 22% 16%
George Pataki % % 1% % 0% 0% 4% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 4% 6% 9% 5% 3% 3% 18%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 9% 8% 9% 12% 4% 13% 12%
Lindsey Graham 1% % 1% 0% 2% % 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Scott Walker 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 0% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 9% 2%
Don't know / Refused 19% 14% 11% 14% 20% 16% 16% 14%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
If the candidates in the Ben Carson 17% 19% 18% 22% 25% 20% 30% 21% 25%
Republican primary were Bobby Jindal % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
— for whom would you =2 miciing %] 12%|  12%|  10%|  10% 9% 13%|  10%|  11%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 20% 12% 16% 15% 20% 16% 8% 16% 18%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 2% 5% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 15% 15% 11% 8% 6% 13% 11% 8%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 6% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 2% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% % 0% % 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 9% 3% 4% 4%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Scott Walker 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz 5% 4% 2% % 3% % 10% 10% 12%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 19% 16% 11% 15% 14% 16% 9% 12% 10%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156

*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Republic
an

Indep /
Undeclar
ed

Male

Female

1810 29

30to 44

45 to 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

311

93

221

183

26

118

124

136

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

4%

3%

%

7%

0%

2%

0%

15%

Bobby Jindal

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

Carly Fiorina

7%

11%

0%

0%

12%

0%

18%

4%

5%

Chris Christie

1%

2%

0%

3%

0%

0%

7%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

13%

8%

19%

10%

15%

55%

0%

11%

3%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

3%

5%

0%

0%

6%

25%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

9%

4%

8%

6%

0%

0%

8%

16%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

4%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

1%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

3%

Ted Cruz

3%

4%

0%

6%

0%

20%

0%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

1%

0%

0%

2%

0%

4%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

1%

4%

2%

3%

0%

7%

0%

3%

Don't know / Refused

56%

48%

70%

68%

47%

0%

61%

7%

45%

Total

7

48

30

35

43

10

16

34

17

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

AGE AND GENDER

INCOME RANGES

Overall

Men age
18-49

Women
age 18-
49

Men age
50+

Women
age 50+

Less
than

$50k

$50k -
$99k

$100k or
more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

89

86

132

97

84

121

126

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

0%

2%

1%

11%

15%

2%

0%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0%

0%

2%

0%

4%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

0%

15%

0%

10%

0%

4%

19%

Chris Christie

1%

10%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

Donald Trump

13%

11%

27%

9%

5%

33%

6%

5%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

3%

0%

12%

0%

0%

0%

0%

11%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

6%

0%

9%

12%

0%

8%

11%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

0%

0%

0%

3%

5%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

3%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

2%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

17%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

6%

2%

0%

4%

0%

5%

Don't know / Refused

56%

55%

35%

74%

57%

39%

76%

37%

Total

7

12

20

23

23

13

23

23

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

EDUCATION LEVEL

REGIONS

Overall

High
School or
less

Some
college,
no
degree

College
graduate
(BA/BS)

Advance
d degree

Hillsboro
ugh

Rockingh
am

Central /
South

West /
North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

93

114

129

67

101

105

125

73

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

13%

0%

6%

0%

4%

0%

5%

8%

Bobby Jindal

1%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

0%

5%

0%

17%

15%

0%

5%

0%

Chris Christie

1%

0%

0%

0%

4%

0%

6%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

13%

20%

38%

0%

0%

25%

3%

8%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

3%

0%

0%

13%

0%

0%

0%

13%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

3%

3%

17%

5%

9%

3%

13%

0%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

0%

4%

0%

0%

2%

0%

0%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

11%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

6%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

3%

6%

0%

0%

6%

3%

0%

Don't know / Refused

56%

57%

40%

58%

65%

45%

67%

47%

86%

Total

7

15

18

19

26

30

18

19

10

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
Even though you say you are Ben Carson 4% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
undecided -- which way are you  [Bobby Jindal 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 0%
'fﬁ';'y”ias of ) Carly Fiorina 7% 0%|  100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
— Chris Christie 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28% 0%
Donald Trump 13% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 3% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 0%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13% 0%
Ted Cruz 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Don't know / Refused 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 96%
Total 77 3 5 10 2 6 2 4 45

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 39 of 77
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Even though you say you are Ben Carson 4% 4% 13% 5% 11% 5% 8% 4% 6%
undecided -- which way are you  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
'fﬁ';'y”ias of ) Carly Fiorina 7% 2% 0% 10% % 8% 5% 2% 12%
- Chris Christie 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Donald Trump 13% 15% 4% 13% 25% 14% 10% 16% 10%
George Pataki 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 3% 4% 0% 5% 9% 4% 0% 4% 0%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 7% 7% 14% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Lindsey Graham 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Marco Rubio 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Mike Huckabee 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 15% 4% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 56% 54% 45% 50% 32% 51% 59% 54% 53%
Total 77 64 14 54 26 55 30 59 45
*MassINC
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

FAV -
CARSO

FAV -
JINDAL

FAV -
FIORINA

FAV -
CHRISTI
E

FAV -
TRUMP

FAV -
PATAKI

FAV -
BUSH

Overall

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

247

124

214

164

188

33

167

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

9%

5%

7%

10%

4%

12%

6%

Bobby Jindal

1%

1%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

3%

11%

8%

8%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

1%

0%

0%

4%

4%

0%

26%

5%

Donald Trump

13%

5%

0%

6%

3%

29%

0%

15%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

3%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

0%

11%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

14%

10%

15%

6%

10%

0%

8%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

2%

0%

0%

2%

2%

0%

3%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

2%

2%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

2%

4%

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

6%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

56%

53%

67%

57%

57%

48%

61%

54%

Total

7

32

13

29

31

28

4

23

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

FAV -
KASICH

FAV -
GRAHA

FAV -
RUBIO

FAV -
HUCKAB
EE

FAV -
PAUL

FAV -
SANTOR
UM

FAV -
WALKE

FAV -
CRUZ

Overall

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

Total
favorable

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

181

39

192

70

122

48

157

168

Even though you say you are
undecided -- which way are you
leaning as of

today— ?

Ben Carson

4%

7%

17%

10%

10%

9%

0%

9%

19%

Bobby Jindal

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

7%

8%

0%

3%

0%

21%

0%

0%

0%

Chris Christie

1%

4%

29%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Donald Trump

13%

20%

0%

9%

0%

0%

14%

0%

0%

George Pataki

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jeb Bush

3%

0%

0%

9%

25%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Jim Gilmore

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

John Kasich

7%

18%

35%

13%

0%

13%

0%

30%

17%

Lindsey Graham

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Marco Rubio

1%

2%

0%

2%

6%

0%

15%

4%

0%

Mike Huckabee

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

2%

0%

0%

0%

3%

0%

0%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

2%

0%

2%

0%

2%

0%

3%

3%

Ted Cruz

3%

0%

0%

0%

0%

10%

0%

12%

13%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

2%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

13%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

56%

38%

19%

48%

59%

42%

58%

43%

48%

Total

7

30

4

28

10

21

4

17

15

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 20% 15% 18% 18% 16% 18% 17% 20%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% %
Carly Fiorina 11% 8% 16% % 16% 12% 10% 9% 13%
Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% 3% % 0% 4% 1% 2%
Donald Trump 22% 19% 27% 26% 18% 28% 24% 20% 20%
George Pataki % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Jeb Bush 9% 11% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 10% 5% 8% 9% 13% 6% 7% 12%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Marco Rubio 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% % 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 4% 4%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 9% 15% 10% 11% 0% 9% 19% 8%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
!MassINC
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 18% 15% 17% 22% 19% 14% 19%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Carly Fiorina 11% 5% 16% 9% 15% 10% 13% 11%

Chris Christie 2% 3% 1% 3% % 1% 3% 2%

Donald Trump 22% 33% 19% 20% 17% 22% 28% 19%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jeb Bush 9% 8% 13% 9% 5% 5% 4% 16%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 13% 7% 8%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% %

Marco Rubio 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0%

Rand Paul 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5%

Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Scott Walker 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Ted Cruz 5% 8% 6% 6% 1% 5% 7% 5%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 1%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 4% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 6% 7% 14% 16% 6% 14% 6%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 44 of 77
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 24% 16% 19% 14% 17% 20% 19% 15%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 1% 0%
Carly Fiorina 11% 4% 13% % 17% 16% 7% 9% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Donald Trump 22% 23% 30% 20% 15% 19% 26% 22% 23%
George Pataki % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 2% 4% 13% 14% 9% 5% 12% 6%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 11% 6% 12% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8%
Lindsey Graham 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee 1% 5% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 4%
Rand Paul 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 6% 6%
Rick Santorum % 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% % 3% 3% 4% 2% % 1%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 11% 6% 9% 17% 11% 12% 7% 15%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
!MassINC
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Wl)llI' New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Carly Fiorina 11% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Chris Christie 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0%

Donald Trump 22% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Jeb Bush 9% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

John Kasich 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Lindsey Graham 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0%

Marco Rubio 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0%

Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0%

Rand Paul 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29% 0%

Rick Santorum % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Scott Walker 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 0%

Ted Cruz 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%

Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 85%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE Sy E ENCE [SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 20% 11% 22% 26% 19% 21% 19% 19%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % % 1% 1% % % 1% % 1%
Carly Fiorina 11% 11% 7% 14% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Chris Christie 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Donald Trump 22% 25% 7% 12% 24% 25% 31% 24% 25%
George Pataki % % 1% 0% 0% % 0% % %
Jeb Bush 9% 7% 19% 10% 5% 8% 3% 8% 9%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 8% 16% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Marco Rubio 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Rick Santorum % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Scott Walker 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Ted Cruz 5% 6% 10% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 4% 2% % 2% % 2% 2%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 10% 6% 10% 6% 9% 11% 9% 9%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
*MassINC
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL |FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 29% 26% 23% 19% 13% 17% 15%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Carly Fiorina 11% 11% 15% 17% 8% % 12% 8%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 12% 3%
Donald Trump 22% 18% 14% 15% 20% 47% 22% 18%
George Pataki % % 1% % 0% 0% 4% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 4% 6% 9% 6% 3% 3% 19%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 11% 9% 11% 13% 5% 13% 13%
Lindsey Graham 1% % 1% 0% 2% % 0% 1%
Marco Rubio 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3%
Mike Huckabee 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Scott Walker 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Ted Cruz 5% % 10% % 5% % 0% 4%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 9% 2%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% % 8% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

FAV - FAV - FAV- | FAV-

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY Ben Carson 18% 20% 20% 23% 27% 21% 30% 22% 26%
HORSERACE, WITH LEANERS  [Bobby Jindal % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Carly Fiorina 11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11%
Chris Christie 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 22% 15% 16% 17% 20% 16% 9% 16% 18%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jeb Bush 9% 9% 6% 6% 11% 7% 2% 5% 5%
Jim Gilmore 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 9% 18% 19% 13% 8% 8% 13% 15% 10%
Lindsey Graham 1% 1% 6% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Marco Rubio 2% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Mike Huckabee 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% % 0% % 1%
Rand Paul 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 10% 3% 4% 4%
Rick Santorum % 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Scott Walker 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Ted Cruz 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 9% 10% 11% 13%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0%
Don't know / Undecided / Refused 11% 6% 2% % 9% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

GENDER

AGE CATEGORIES

Overall

Republic
an

Indep /
Undeclar
ed

Male

Female

1810 29

30to 44

45 to 59

60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

311

93

221

183

26

118

124

136

Regardless of who you are
supporting, who do you think is
most likely to win the Republican
primary nationally?

Ben Carson

8%

11%

3%

9%

7%

13%

8%

8%

6%

Bobby Jindal

1%

1%

1%

1%

%

0%

1%

1%

1%

Carly Fiorina

4%

3%

5%

5%

2%

4%

5%

2%

4%

Chris Christie

1%

1%

2%

1%

2%

0%

1%

1%

3%

Donald Trump

27%

29%

24%

30%

23%

29%

30%

29%

21%

George Pataki

%

%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Jeb Bush

15%

19%

10%

17%

14%

10%

15%

19%

14%

Jim Gilmore

%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

John Kasich

2%

3%

0%

1%

3%

3%

1%

2%

2%

Lindsey Graham

%

%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

%

Marco Rubio

4%

1%

9%

5%

2%

0%

3%

7%

3%

Mike Huckabee

%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

1%

1%

0%

2%

5%

1%

0%

1%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

%

2%

1%

0%

0%

0%

2%

1%

Ted Cruz

3%

2%

3%

3%

3%

0%

2%

4%

3%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

0%

3%

0%

2%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

%

3%

1%

2%

0%

3%

2%

1%

Don't know / Refused

30%

28%

34%

24%

38%

36%

27%

23%

39%

Total

404

261

143

227

177

53

111

138

101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

AGE AND GENDER

INCOME RANGES

Overall

Men age
18-49

Women
age 18-
49

Men age
50+

Women
age 50+

Less
than

$50k

$50k -
$99k

$100k or
more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

89

86

132

97

84

121

126

Regardless of who you are
supporting, who do you think is
most likely to win the Republican
primary nationally?

Ben Carson

8%

13%

5%

5%

10%

6%

7%

10%

Bobby Jindal

1%

1%

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

1%

Carly Fiorina

4%

6%

1%

4%

3%

1%

3%

6%

Chris Christie

1%

0%

1%

1%

4%

1%

1%

2%

Donald Trump

27%

33%

21%

28%

24%

30%

30%

25%

George Pataki

%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

1%

Jeb Bush

15%

15%

14%

18%

14%

15%

13%

21%

Jim Gilmore

%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

John Kasich

2%

1%

3%

1%

4%

2%

1%

2%

Lindsey Graham

%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1%

Marco Rubio

4%

2%

1%

8%

2%

5%

7%

2%

Mike Huckabee

%

0%

0%

1%

0%

2%

0%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

3%

0%

1%

0%

0%

2%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

2%

0%

1%

0%

1%

0%

2%

Ted Cruz

3%

1%

2%

4%

4%

2%

5%

2%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

1%

1%

2%

0%

2%

1%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

2%

1%

%

3%

1%

0%

0%

Don't know / Refused

30%

23%

43%

25%

31%

33%

32%

24%

Total

404

104

94

122

83

80

122

141

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 8% 11% 5% 10% 8% 9% 9% % 6%
supporting, who do you think is  [Bopby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
most likely to win the Republican [=arm=ronr 2% % 2% 2% % 2% 2% 8% %
primary nationally? - —

Chris Christie 1% % 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%

Donald Trump 27% 29% 30% 25% 24% 19% 35% 28% 27%

George Pataki % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Jeb Bush 15% 12% 10% 23% 16% 14% 13% 18% 16%

Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

John Kasich 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 1%

Lindsey Graham % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 1%

Marco Rubio 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 10% 2% 1% %

Mike Huckabee % 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Rand Paul 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2%

Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Scott Walker 1% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Ted Cruz 3% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3%

Some other candidate (not read) 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0%

Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% % 1%

Don't know / Refused 30% 32% 33% 28% 28% 30% 29% 29% 35%

Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L

REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS

Overall

Ben
Carson

Carly
Fiorina

Donald
Trump

Jeb Bush

John
Kasich

Ted Cruz

Another
candidat

e

Don't
Know /
Undecide
d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT

Unweighted count

404

79

35

90

34

37

22

60

47

Regardless of who you are
supporting, who do you think is
most likely to win the Republican
primary nationally?

Ben Carson

8%

24%

3%

5%

0%

8%

12%

2%

6%

Bobby Jindal

1%

4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Carly Fiorina

4%

6%

10%

0%

0%

0%

9%

5%

2%

Chris Christie

1%

2%

0%

0%

2%

2%

0%

5%

1%

Donald Trump

27%

10%

22%

63%

13%

16%

24%

23%

14%

George Pataki

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

Jeb Bush

15%

14%

8%

6%

63%

23%

3%

14%

10%

Jim Gilmore

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

John Kasich

2%

3%

6%

0%

0%

7%

0%

0%

0%

Lindsey Graham

%

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

Marco Rubio

4%

0%

%

2%

0%

5%

3%

0%

16%

Mike Huckabee

%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

2%

0%

Rand Paul

1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

6%

0%

Rick Santorum

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Scott Walker

1%

0%

0%

0%

7%

0%

3%

0%

0%

Ted Cruz

3%

2%

3%

2%

0%

0%

26%

2%

0%

Some other candidate (not read)

1%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

0%

6%

0%

Would not vote (not read)

1%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

1%

10%

Don't know / Refused

30%

35%

42%

20%

15%

39%

19%

32%

37%

Total

404

72

43

90

35

35

22

55

52

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

Conducted for WBUR by

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE Sy E ENCE [SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 8% 8% 5% 10% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1%
most likely to win the Republican [=arm=ronr 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Donald Trump 27% 28% 17% 18% 30% 32% 33% 28% 29%
George Pataki % % 1% % 0% % 1% % %
Jeb Bush 15% 15% 25% 19% 10% 15% 12% 16% 15%
Jim Gilmore % % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Lindsey Graham % % % % % % % % %
Marco Rubio 4% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Mike Huckabee % % 1% 1% 1% % 1% % 0%
Rand Paul 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% % 3% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1%
Ted Cruz 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Would not vote (not read) 1% % 3% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know / Refused 30% 30% 29% 31% 32% 29% 27% 31% 29%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
*MassINC

Page 54 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL | FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 8% 14% 15% 9% 10% 10% 10% %
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
most likely to win the Republican [=arm=ronr 2% 5% 2% 7% % 2% % 3%

primary nationally? - —

Chris Christie 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1%
Donald Trump 27% 29% 26% 25% 25% 45% 21% 22%
George Pataki % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Jeb Bush 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 10% 23% 30%
Jim Gilmore % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2%
Lindsey Graham % % 0% 0% % % 0% %
Marco Rubio 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 0% 4%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% % 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Ted Cruz 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 0%
Don't know / Refused 30% 26% 23% 27% 30% 22% 26% 26%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC
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Conducted for WBUR by
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FAV - FAV - FAV- | FAV-

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
Regardless of who you are Ben Carson 8% 8% 14% 8% 5% 12% 8% 9% 11%
supporting, who do you thinkis  [Bobby Jindal 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
most likely to win the Republican [=arm=ronr 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% % 2% 2%

primary nationally? - —
Chris Christie 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Donald Trump 27% 23% 22% 28% 34% 25% 34% 29% 29%
George Pataki % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Jeb Bush 15% 17% 21% 16% 10% 15% 10% 15% 11%
Jim Gilmore % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
John Kasich 2% 4% 0% 2% 6% 3% 8% 2% 3%
Lindsey Graham % % 1% 1% 0% % 0% % 0%
Marco Rubio 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Mike Huckabee % 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 2%
Rick Santorum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Scott Walker 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Ted Cruz 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 7%
Some other candidate (not read) 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 2%
Would not vote (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 30% 34% 22% 29% 30% 29% 24% 29% 26%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
*MassINC
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Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 84% 80% 84% 81% 91% 78% 79% 90%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 4% 18% 14% 7%
Not too important 1% % 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not at all important 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 27% 19% 22% 27% 17% 20% 21% 36%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 27% 22% 22% 29% 22% 30% 22% 25%
Not too important 28% 24% 36% 29% 27% 34% 24% 36% 19%
Not at all important 20% 21% 17% 25% 13% 19% 25% 18% 17%
Don't know / Refused 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 2% 3%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 69% 65% 57% 80% 70% 64% 63% 76%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 22% 25% 29% 14% 28% 23% 25% 16%
Not too important 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 0% 7% 5% %
Not at all important 5% 6% 4% % 3% 3% 7% 6% 4%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 43% 22% 35% 36% 36% 33% 30% 47%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 33% 37% 38% 30% 41% 35% 35% 29%
Not too important 16% 11% 26% 14% 19% 12% 19% 15% 18%
Not at all important 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 3% 13% 16% 6%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 1% 4% 0%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 82% 80% 87% 81% 89% 85% 82%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 16% 14% 9% 8% 6% 11% 13%
Not too important 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 0% 1%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 15% 24% 27% 30% 33% 21% 20%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 22% 30% 22% 28% 21% 26% 29%
Not too important 28% 26% 34% 31% 20% 30% 31% 26%

Not at all important 20% 35% 7% 17% 20% 11% 21% 24%

Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 48% 83% 65% 77% 78% 61% 68%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 37% 10% 22% 19% 18% 29% 20%
Not too important 4% 7% 4% 3% 0% 1% 3% 4%

Not at all important 5% 8% 2% 6% 4% 2% 6% %

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 32% 38% 38% 34% 58% 35% 27%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 41% 31% 35% 29% 20% 45% 39%
Not too important 16% 14% 17% 15% 21% 16% 9% 17%

Not at all important 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 4% 9% 14%

Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
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Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 88% 86% 83% 74% 82% 79% 86% 85%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 7% 9% 14% 16% 14% 14% 9% 9%
Not too important 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 0%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% % 1% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 35% 20% 21% 25% 25% 20% 21% 35%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 19% 24% 28% 26% 22% 25% 27% 26%
Not too important 28% 31% 26% 31% 27% 33% 26% 28% 22%
Not at all important 20% 15% 25% 18% 20% 16% 28% 20% 15%
Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4% 2%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 78% 63% 71% 60% 67% 61% 72% 71%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 21% 21% 20% 29% 23% 25% 22% 20%
Not too important 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Not at all important 5% % 9% 4% 6% 4% 10% 2% 6%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 49% 39% 35% 22% 35% 37% 35% 38%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 30% 35% 37% 36% 32% 30% 40% 34%
Not too important 16% 13% 17% 15% 20% 20% 16% 13% 18%
Not at all important 11% 4% 10% 12% 17% 8% 16% 12% 7%
Don't know / Refused 3% 4% 0% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 90% 85% 92% 62% 81% 92% 73% 75%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 7% 13% 6% 27% 11% 3% 16% 19%
Not too important 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 4% 0% 0% 0%

Not at all important 2% 1% 0% 1% 8% 0% 5% 8% 0%

Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 6%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 14% 17% % 52% 45% 44% 35% 19%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 21% 36% 20% 36% 12% 35% 18% 34%
Not too important 28% 43% 29% 32% 6% 17% 11% 32% 28%

Not at all important 20% 20% 19% 34% 2% 27% 10% 14% 12%

Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 0% 7% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 82% 86% 37% 82% 75% 75% 70% 63%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 16% 11% 33% 10% 21% 19% 24% 33%
Not too important 4% 2% 3% 11% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0%

Not at all important 5% 0% 0% 19% 2% 4% 6% 0% 2%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 52% 21% 38% 19% 34% 7% 34% 17%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 32% 36% 33% 48% 30% 17% 31% 44%
Not too important 16% 10% 29% 12% 12% 19% 6% 21% 23%

Not at all important 11% 6% 7% 15% 21% 12% 0% 10% 11%

Don't know / Refused 3% 0% 6% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 6%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BRING |ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 100% 80% 82% 91% 86% 92% 85% 89%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 0% 13% 11% 5% 10% 5% 9% 9%
Not too important 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not at all important 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 23% 100% 32% 29% 26% 25% 24% 25%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 25% 0% 28% 22% 22% 18% 25% 28%
Not too important 28% 29% 0% 22% 25% 27% 24% 27% 24%
Not at all important 20% 20% 0% 15% 19% 22% 30% 21% 21%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 67% 91% 100% 75% 68% 65% 70% 67%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 23% 5% 0% 16% 21% 23% 21% 21%
Not too important 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Not at all important 5% 6% % 0% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 39% 43% 40% 100% 40% 45% 39% 41%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 35% 25% 31% 0% 31% 29% 33% 33%
Not too important 16% 14% 16% 17% 0% 16% 14% 15% 15%
Not at all important 11% 9% 10% 9% 0% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL | FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 89% 84% 86% 83% 89% 77% 82%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 9% 12% 10% 12% 8% 17% 13%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 2%
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% %
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 20% 23% 22% 23% 15% 43% 29%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 26% 20% 25% 31% 21% 21% 30%
Not too important 28% 29% 26% 30% 22% 29% 19% 25%
Not at all important 20% 22% 28% 20% 24% 29% 18% 14%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 6% 0% 3%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 66% 66% 69% 74% 49% 70% 75%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 26% 21% 25% 17% 31% 20% 20%
Not too important 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1%
Not at all important 5% 4% 7% 2% 6% 11% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 39% 44% 37% 40% 41% 28% 31%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 37% 30% 38% 30% 32% 28% 40%
Not too important 16% 14% 18% 17% 20% 14% 26% 19%
Not at all important 11% 8% 6% 7% 8% 12% 16% 8%
Don't know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 3% 2%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
IMPORTANCE - Can bring real  |Very important 83% 87% 83% 89% 93% 77% 86% 88% 88%
change to Washington Somewhat important 12% 10% 6% 9% 5% 17% 12% 10% 8%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 1%
Not at all important 2% 2% 11% 2% 0% 4% 0% 1% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Has experience |Very important 24% 27% 34% 19% 24% 30% 25% 24% 26%
in other elected office Somewhat important 25% 21% 15% 26% 27% 24% 24% 20% 21%
Not too important 28% 26% 28% 33% 22% 26% 19% 31% 30%
Not at all important 20% 22% 23% 20% 21% 18% 30% 21% 21%
Don't know / Refused 3% 5% 0% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Treats people Very important 67% 69% 83% 65% 73% 73% 69% 65% 65%
with respect and courtesy Somewhat important 23% 23% 14% 29% 18% 18% 26% 24% 26%
Not too important 4% 3% 0% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Not at all important 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Is a true Very important 36% 34% 34% 41% 42% 40% 53% 45% 47%
conservative Somewhat important 34% 36% 39% 37% 40% 30% 31% 34% 33%
Not too important 16% 18% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13% 12% 11%
Not at all important 11% 9% 8% % 3% 11% % % 9%
Don't know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156

Conducted for WBUR by {MassINC
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Page 63 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 t0 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 82% 78% 82% 79% 75% 83% 82% 79%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 15% 20% 16% 18% 22% 14% 16% 19%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 0% % 1% 1%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 43% 35% 40% 40% 27% 43% 39% 46%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 41% 42% 38% 45% 60% 38% 44% 31%
Not too important 13% 11% 17% 16% 10% 12% 13% 12% 17%
Not at all important 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 89% 85% 87% 87% 97% 87% 84% 87%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 9% 14% 11% 11% 3% 11% 14% 10%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
Not at all important % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 0% % % 0% % 0% 1%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 75% 54% 70% 64% 49% 73% 63% 77%
general election Somewhat important 25% 17% 39% 21% 29% 44% 22% 26% 16%
Not too important 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 1% 4% 4%
Not at all important 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2%
Don't know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1%
Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR® NEWS STATION in 2016 Republican Primary

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 87% 79% 77% 79% 86% 78% 83%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 11% 18% 21% 17% 14% 20% 15%
Not too important 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

Not at all important 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%

Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 44% 29% 37% 52% 40% 42% 37%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 38% 53% 38% 37% 39% 49% 42%
Not too important 13% 10% 14% 21% 6% 16% 5% 15%

Not at all important 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 94% 89% 81% 85% 88% 86% 88%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 6% 9% 15% 13% 9% 14% 11%
Not too important 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 0%

Not at all important % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 74% 59% 67% 69% 65% 65% 71%
general election Somewhat important 25% 21% 35% 21% 22% 28% 23% 24%
Not too important 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1%

Not at all important 4% 2% 6% % 2% 3% 5% 4%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0%

Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 65 of 77
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New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 91% 77% 84% 72% 75% 78% 85% 85%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 6% 20% 12% 28% 20% 18% 15% 13%
Not too important 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Not at all important 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 51% 38% 44% 30% 31% 36% 47% 50%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 30% 44% 44% 42% 46% 44% 37% 34%
Not too important 13% 9% 15% 11% 17% 15% 17% 11% 9%
Not at all important 3% 5% 1% 1% 6% 6% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 94% 89% 85% 82% 75% 93% 92% 91%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 4% 9% 12% 18% 22% 5% 6% 9%
Not too important 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% %
Not at all important % 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused % 1% 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% %
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 75% 67% 68% 62% 67% 71% 66% 66%
general election Somewhat important 25% 17% 28% 23% 28% 26% 20% 30% 20%
Not too important 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 8%
Not at all important 4% 2% 2% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 83% 71% 90% 75% 91% 87% 76% 67%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 13% 29% 9% 19% 9% 13% 21% 29%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 47% 33% 56% 13% 36% 47% 32% 35%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 40% 51% 31% 48% 36% 41% 42% 50%
Not too important 13% 6% 16% 11% 31% 21% 7% 15% 10%

Not at all important 3% 5% 0% 2% 9% 4% 5% 2% 1%

Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 9% 4%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 92% 82% 94% 82% 87% 96% 87% 74%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 7% 18% 6% 15% 13% 4% 9% 19%
Not too important 1% 1% 0% % 4% 0% 0% 4% 2%

Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 73% 63% 76% 67% 72% 52% 61% 59%
general election Somewhat important 25% 23% 33% 17% 22% 20% 36% 28% 30%
Not too important 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 7%

Not at all important 4% 1% 4% 5% 8% 8% 9% 4% 2%

Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BRING [ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN

REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA

L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L

Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very

Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 84% 86% 81% 91% 100% 94% 83% 87%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 15% 11% 17% 7% 0% 4% 15% 12%
Not too important 1% 0% 2% % 1% 0% 0% % 1%
Not at all important 1% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 1% 1%
Don't know / Refused 1% % % 1% % 0% 1% % %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 44% 41% 38% 50% 47% 100% 44% 45%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 41% 29% 42% 35% 35% 0% 38% 37%
Not too important 13% 11% 22% 14% 9% 13% 0% 12% 12%
Not at all important 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2% 3%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 89% 89% 90% 95% 90% 95% 100% 89%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 9% 9% 9% 4% 8% 3% 0% 9%
Not too important 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2%
Not at all important % % 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused % % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% %
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 73% 70% 68% 77% 73% 76% 69% 100%
general election Somewhat important 25% 22% 22% 23% 17% 20% 16% 23% 0%
Not too important 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Not at all important 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 0%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % % 1% 1% 0%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - |CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -

L N JINDAL | FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 85% 87% 83% 80% 87% 71% 81%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 13% 12% 16% 18% 9% 26% 17%
Not too important 1% % 1% % % % 2% 1%
Not at all important 1% % 0% % 1% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused 1% % 0% % 0% 1% 0% %
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 42% 50% 42% 44% 53% 45% 39%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 42% 30% 40% 42% 32% 26% 41%
Not too important 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11% 27% 14%
Not at all important 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Don't know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 90% 86% 90% 90% 92% 88% 89%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 9% 12% 9% 10% 6% 6% 9%
Not too important 1% % 2% % % 1% 6% 2%
Not at all important % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% % % % 0% 0%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 72% 74% 69% 76% 73% 87% 73%
general election Somewhat important 25% 20% 19% 24% 19% 19% 9% 21%
Not too important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Not at all important 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % % 3% 0% 1%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -

OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -

L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ

Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
IMPORTANCE - Shows strength |Very important 80% 84% 81% 86% 92% 83% 96% 86% 85%
and confidence Somewhat important 17% 16% 19% 13% 8% 16% 4% 13% 13%
Not too important 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0%
Not at all important 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % %
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Has had success|Very important 40% 41% 53% 43% 51% 43% 53% 42% 46%
in the private sector Somewhat important 41% 40% 30% 40% 37% 37% 32% 41% 38%
Not too important 13% 14% 14% 11% 8% 13% 7% 12% 10%
Not at all important 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Don't know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Says what he or |Very important 87% 88% 88% 91% 94% 85% 95% 87% 89%
she truly believes Somewhat important 11% 11% 11% 8% 5% 14% 5% 11% 10%
Not too important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Not at all important % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % %
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
IMPORTANCE - Can win inthe  |Very important 68% 72% 73% 76% 76% 72% 84% 73% 71%
general election Somewhat important 25% 23% 22% 18% 20% 21% 7% 21% 24%
Not too important 2% % % % 0% 4% 0% 1% %
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Don't know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% %
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156

Conducted for WBUR by §MassINC
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Indep /
Republic | Undeclar
Overall an ed Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 311 93 221 183 26 118 124 136
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 22% 30% 28% 21% 22% 26% 22% 29%
read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 42% 44% 40% 41% 43% 38% 42% 43% 43%
new natural gas pipeline across  IQoR e 26%|  26%|  25%|  25%|  26%|  27%|  26%|  27%|  23%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 6% % 4% 5% 8% 11% 6% 6% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%

Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 64% 64% 75% 50% 75% 61% 61% 65%
new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 18% 16% 23% 12% 26% 7% 20% 21% 18%
wouldyou_____ this [Eom a7 depends (not 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 3% % 8% 5%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 13% 8% % 17% 15% 11% 9% 12%

Total 404 261 143 227 177 53 111 138 101

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters

in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L AGE AND GENDER INCOME RANGES
Women Less
Men age | age 18- | Men age | Women | than $50k - | $100k or
Overall | 18-49 49 50+ age 50+ | $50k $99k more
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 89 86 132 97 84 121 126
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 27% 17% 29% 24% 18% 25% 26%
read about the proposal to build a [ fair amount 42% 39% 47% 43% 40% 46% 41% 41%
new natural gas pipeline across  IQoR e 26%|  27%|  25%|  2a%|  27%|  28%|  31%|  24%
southern New Hampshire? -
Nothing at all 6% % 9% 4% 7% 8% 3% 9%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 77% 53% 73% 48% 65% 66% 68%
new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 18% 10% 23% 14% 29% 19% 16% 13%
Would'you' s Both / neither / depends (not 7% 5% 9% % 6% 4% 8% 8%
new pipeline? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 8% 16% 6% 17% 11% 10% 12%
Total 404 104 94 122 83 80 122 141

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L EDUCATION LEVEL REGIONS
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance | Hillsboro |Rockingh| Central /| West/
Overall less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree ugh am South North

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 93 114 129 67 101 105 125 73
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 18% 31% 22% 25% 30% 22% 16% 36%
read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 42% 49% 39% 42% 42% 42% 48% 43% 33%
new natural gas pipeline across  IQoR e 26%|  24%|  24%|  27%|  28%|  26%|  21%|  31%|  22%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 6% % 5% 8% 5% 1% 8% 10% %

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%

Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 60% 75% 56% 66% 61% 71% 72% 44%
new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 18% 24% 13% 18% 20% 26% 12% 11% 26%
would you this TGt 7 neither / depends (not 7% 2% | 12% &% 2% % 7% 12%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 11% 11% 11% 14% 6% 8% 10% 10% 19%

Total 404 72 112 120 98 119 101 123 61

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 73 of 77



wbur

BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

OVERAL
L REP PRIMARY HORSERACE WITH LEANERS
Don't
Another | Know /
Ben Carly Donald John candidat |Undecide
Overall | Carson | Fiorina | Trump |Jeb Bush| Kasich |Ted Cruz e d
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 79 35 90 34 37 22 60 47
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 26% 23% 34% 22% 25% 18% 21% 15%
Y/ g

read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 42% 38% 61% 38% 34% 43% 59% 34% 47%

new natural gas pipeline across  IQoR e 26%|  28%|  14%|  23%|  37%|  18%|  20%|  34%|  29%
southern New Hampshire? -

Nothing at all 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 14% 0% 11% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 72% 64% 69% 48% 74% 74% 66% 42%
Y/ y prop pp

new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 18% 12% 31% 14% 14% 24% 9% 14% 30%

would you this TGt 7 neither / depends (not 7% 8% 0% % 17% 0% &% 7% 9%
new pipeline? read)

Don’t Know / Refused 11% % 5% 11% 21% 2% 9% 13% 19%

Total 404 72 43 90 35 35 22 55 52

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

BRING [ELECTE|RESPEC| TRUE |STRENG SAYS WIN
REAL D T, CONSE TH, PRIVAT | WHAT THE
OVERAL| CHANG | EXPERI |COURTE| RVATIV | CONFID E BELIEVE|GENERA
L E ENCE SY E ENCE |SECTOR S L
Very Very Very Very Very Very Very Very
Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan | Importan
Overall t t t t t t t t
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 341 109 277 163 331 178 356 294
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 25% 25%
Y/ g
read about the proposal to build a [A fair amount 42% 43% 46% 44% 43% 42% 44% 44% 42%
new natural gas pipeline across  IQoR e 26%|  25%|  22%|  23%|  23%|  23%|  21%|  23%|  25%
southern New Hampshire? -
Nothing at all 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% % 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 65% 60% 60% 68% 65% 63% 63% 65%
Y/ y prop pp
new pipeline....Knowing this,  [Oppose 18% 18% 26% 23% 15% 19% 21% 19% 18%
Would'you' this Both / neither / depends (not 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% % 7%
new pipeline? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 11% 11%
Total 404 334 97 272 144 325 162 352 273

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| CARSO | FAV - FAV - [CHRISTI| FAV - FAV - FAV -
L N JINDAL | FIORINA E TRUMP | PATAKI | BUSH
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 247 124 214 164 188 33 167
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 26% 27% 25% 26% 27% 37% 21%
read about the proposal to build a [ fair amount 42% 46% 46% 48% 43% 42% 43% 46%
new natural gas pipeline across Qo o Hnch 26%|  21%|  20%|  20%|  24%|  23%|  13%|  25%
southern New Hampshire? -
Nothing at all 6% % 6% % 6% % 7% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 70% 73% 70% 60% 71% 62% 62%
new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 18% 16% 18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17%
Would'you' this Both / neither / depends (not 7% 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 8% 8%
new pipeline? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 9% 5% % 12% % 12% 12%
Total 404 233 118 212 156 181 27 163

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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BOSTON'S NPR™ NEWS STATION

New Hampshire Statewide Poll of 404 Likely Voters
in 2016 Republican Primary

Field Dates: September 12-14, 2015

FAV - FAV - FAV - FAV -
OVERAL| FAV- | GRAHA | FAV- |HUCKAB| FAV- |SANTOR| WALKE | FAV -
L KASICH M RUBIO EE PAUL UM R CRUZ
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
Overall |favorable|favorable|favorable |favorable |favorable|favorable |favorable | favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 404 181 39 192 70 122 48 157 168
How much have you heard or A great deal 25% 28% 18% 19% 21% 22% 31% 26% 28%
read about the proposal to build a [ fair amount 42% 43% 53% 45% 49% 39% 32% 43% 44%
new natural gas pipeline across Qo o Hnch 26%|  21%|  24%|  26%|  21%|  27%|  18%|  20%|  21%
southern New Hampshire? -
Nothing at all 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 11% 15% 9% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156
As you may know the proposed |Support 64% 70% 78% 67% 63% 66% 68% 73% 75%
new pipeline....Knowing this, Oppose 18% 15% 10% 15% 21% 20% 21% 15% 14%
Would'you' this Both / neither / depends (not 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% % 4% % 4%
new pipeline? read)
Don’t Know / Refused 11% 9% 8% 12% 10% % 7% 5% 7%
Total 404 182 35 186 69 132 47 149 156

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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